CITY OF RAPID CITY 4
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER Ao 020z~ O

PROJECT NAME: DEADWOOD AVENUE EROSION CONTROL PROJECT PROJECT NO: ' SSD00-1022
CONTRACTOR: MORRIS CONSTRUCTION CO. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,075.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F DATE: 20-Dec-01
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $0.00
2 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $0.00
3 BORROW, IMPORTED (NORTH SITE) CcY 335 $3.00 $1,005.00 335 $1,005.00 $0.00
4 BORROW, IMPORTED (SOUTH SITE) CcY 240 $8.00 $1,920.00 504 $4,032.00 $2,112.00
5 TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE SY 200 $10.00 $2,000.00 396 $3,960.00 $1,960.00
6 EROSION CONTROL, HI-VELOCITY EXCELSIOR BLANKET SY 875 $2.00, $1,750.00 1597 $3,194.00 $1,444.00
7 SEEDING & FERTILIZING SY 1800 $0.50, $900.00| 2414 $1,207.00 $307.00
8 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00

Additional ltems
9 SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH . SY 0 $0.70 $0.00 © 2000 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
10 REPAIR ROCK & WIRE BASKETS SOUTHSITE 5/21/01 LS 0 $388.13 $0.00 1 $388.13 $388.13
11 REGRADE DITCH/CHECK DAMS/SOUTHSITE 5/31-6/2, 2001 LS 0 $2,453.02, $0.00 1 $2,453.02 $2,453.02
12 PLACE SECOND, CHECK DAMS, REGRADE - SOUTHSITE LS 0 $3,711.03 $0.00 1 $3,711.03 $3,711.03
13 REMOVE FABRIC, LOWER GRADE, DIG OUT 2ND DRAIN LS 0 $8,402.44 $0.00, 1 $8,402.44 $8,402.44
14 REGRADE NORTHSITE BORROW AREA 10/30 - 10/31, 2001 LS 0 $180.00 $0.00, 1 $180.00 $180.00

TOTAL $11,075.00 $33,432.62 $22,357.62




o pipz07 04

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $11,075.00
CCO #1 $22,357.62 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $22,357.62
CCO #2
CCo#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $33,432.62
PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $22,357.62
e S ZEN el P s A A .
CONTRACIOR. T 70 5> 10 CriiT . o L7 70 ey DATE: ;2270 [
= s ‘(f.z
ENGINEER: | it o TSR S g DATE: o P
7 -
IMAYOR: _ sy f L~ DATE:
t\ 7
FINANCE:  \ | DATE:




PROJECT NAME: DEADWOOD AVENUE EROSION CONTROL PROJECT

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

TP 010202 o4

PROJECT NO: SSD00-1022
CONTRACTOR: MORRIS CONSTRUCTION CO. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:l $11,075.00 |
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F DATE: 20-Dec-01

(INCREASE 264.0 CY) DUE TO REGRADING OF DRAINAGE DITCH, ORIGINAL WASHED AWAY FROM HEAVY
4 IBORROW, IMPORTED (SOUTH SITE), CY RAINFALL, RUNOFF - FOUND HIDDEN DRAIN PIPE NEARBY THAT ADDED TO RUNOFF. SEE ATTACHMENTS.
5 |TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE, CY JONCREASE 196.0 CY) SAME REASON AS ITEM #4
(INCREASE 722.0 SY) DUE TO LOSS AT SOUTHSITE REASONS PER ITEM #4. PLACED ADDITIONAL BLANKET
6  JEROSION CONTROL, HI-VELOCITY EXCELSIOR BLANKET, SY JAT NORTHSITE ON BORROW SITE THAT STARTED ERODING . SEE ATTACHMENTS.
7  ISEEDING & FERTILIZING, SY |NCREASE 614.0 SY) DUE TO REASONS FOR ITEM #6 - NORTHSITE.
9  |SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH, SY (INCREASE 2000.0 SY) ADDED ITEM DUE TO HAVING TO RE-SEED SOUTHSITE REASONS PER ITEM #4.
10 JREPAIR ROCK & WIRE BASKETS SOUTHSITE 5/21/01 (INCREASE 1.0 EACH) ADDED ITEM DUE TO HEAVY RUNOFF PER ITEM #4.
11 JREGRADE DITCH/CHECK DAMS/SOUTHSITE 5/31-6/2,2001  |(INCREASE 1.0 EACH) ADDED ITEM - REASONS PER ITEM #4
12 IPLACE SECOND, CHECK DAMS, REGRADE - SOUTHSITE 6/8/01 [INCREASE 1.0 EACH) ADDED ITEM - REASONS PER ITEM #4
REMOVE FABRIC, LOWER GRADE, DIG OUT 2ND DRAIN PIPE,
13 JRIPRAP - SOUTHSITE 6/23 - 7/17, 2001 (INCREASE 1.0 EACH) ADDED ITEM - REASONS PER ITEM #4
14 |REGRADE NORTHSITE BORROW AREA 10/30 - 10/31, 2001 |aNcrEASE 1.0 EACH) ADDED ITEM - SEE ITEM #6 - NORTHSITE

PREPARED BY:

DATE:




